






































































SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

COURTHOUSE ADDRESS: 
Rene C. Davidson Courthouse 
1225 Fallon Street, Oakland, CA 94612
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:

Center for Environment Health
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

Bali Leathers Inc et al

Reserved for Clerk’s File Stamp

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE CODE OF CIVIL 
PROCEDURE 1010.6

CASE NUMBER:

RG19029736

Chad Finke, Executive Officer / Clerk of the Court

Dated: 03/03/2025 By:

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE 
CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 1010.6

I, the below named Executive Officer/Clerk of Court of the above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am 
not a party to the cause herein, and that on this date I served one copy of the ORDER GRANTING 
PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR COURT APPROVAL AND ENTRY OF SECOND AMENDED CONSENT JUDGMENT 
AS TO G-III APPAREL GROUP, LTD. AND AM RETAIL GROUP, INC. entered herein upon each party or 
counsel of record in the above entitled action, by electronically serving the document(s) from my place of 
business, in accordance with standard court practices.

Arthur J. Casey 
Casey Law Group 
acasey@fwhb.com

Bruce Nye 
THE SCALI LAW FIRM 
bnye@scalilaw.com

Elizabeth V. McNulty 
emcnulty@efstriallaw.com

Eric Somers 
Lexington Law Group 
esomers@lexlawgroup.com

Belynda S. Reck 
K&L Gates LLP 
belynda.reck@klgates.com

Edward P Sangster 
Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP 
edward.sangster@klgates.com

Elizabeth Vanis McNulty 
emcnulty@efstriallaw.com

Eva Yang 
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 
eva.yang@nortonrosefulbright.com
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HAZEL OCAMPO 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
orlandom@gtlaw.com

Jeffrey Brian Margulies 
Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 
jeff.margulies@nortonrosefulbright.com

Lynn Rene Fiorentino 
Arent Fox LLP 
lynn.fiorentino@arentfox.com

JADE F. JURDI 
STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP 
jjurdi@steptoe.com

Jeffrey John Parker 
Sheppard Mullin et al 
jparker@sheppardmullin.com


